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GENERAL NOTES:
1) THIS DRAWING FILED FOR TEMPORARY PLACE OF ASSEMBLY FOR OCTOBER 10, 2018 FOR AN EVENT FOR 170 PEOPLE.
    THERE IS ADEQUATE EGRESS FOR THE OCCUPANT LOAD.
2) NO TEMPORARY STRUCTURES, NO CURTAIN, NO CARPET, AND NO BUILT-IN FURNITURE.
3) 2 FIREGUARDS TO BE PRESENT DURING EVENT.
4) EMERGENCY LIGHTING WILL BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
    TR-1 TO BE SUBMITTED FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING.
5) F-4 OCCUPANCY (1968 BUILDING CODE)
6) AS PER BC 1108, FOR 170 PEOPLE, 5 HANDICAP LOCATIONS ARE REQUIRED. 5 SHOWN.
7) NO OPEN FLAME FOR COOKING DURING EVENT. ALL FOOD WILL BE COOKED ELSEWHERE AND WARMED AT SITE.
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PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS PER TABLE 403.1 (PC 2014)

FIXTURE NUMBER OF PERSONS REQUIRED PROVIDED

IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2014 CODE

EL

DRINKING FOUNTAINDF

4 12 UNITS OF EGRESS =
50 PEOPLE PER UNIT OF EGRESS
225 PEOPLE EGRESS CAPACITY

TABLE 6-2 OCCUPANT LOAD
EXHIBITION SPACES 12 SF/PERSON

2997 SF / 12 SF PER PERSON =
249 MAXIMUM CAPACITY/OCCUPANCY

170 PEOPLE ACTUAL POSTED
OCCUPANCY

STREET LEVEL IS LESS THAN
15'-0"BELOW GALLERY
ELEVATION (FIRST FLOOR).

TABLE 8-1
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE
(NOT SPRINKLERED)
PRIMARY = 85'
SECONDARY =125'

PRIMARY EXIT PATH TRAVEL =
66'-0"
SECONDARY EXIT PATH TRAVEL=
94'-2"

COMPLIES WITH SECTION 27-533
AND TABLE 8-1

NO TEMPORARY STRUCTURES
NO CURTAIN ON PREMISES
NO BUILT-IN FURNITURE ON PREMISES
NO CARPET ON PREMISES

(2) FIREGUARDS - (1) AT EACH DOOR
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TEMPORARY PLACE OF ASSEMBLY NOTES

1. MINIMUM WIDTH OF BASIC AISLES
SHALL BE 3'-0". EACH BASIC AISLE
SHALL LEAD TO AN APPROVED MEANS OF
EGRESS.

2. DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS AND LIGHTS
SHALL BE PLACED WHERE SHOWN, IN
COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 27-542 OF
THE NYC BUILDING CODE.

3. INTENSITY OF ILLUMINATION SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION 27-540 OF THE
NYC BUILDING CODE.

4. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE
PROVIDED AS PER SECTION 27-542 OF
THE NYC BUILDING CODE.

5. COPY OF TEMPORARY PLACE OF
ASSEMBLY PLAN TO BE MAINTAINED ON
THE PREMISES AT ALL TIMES.

6. ALL PERMITS TO BE OBTAINED AS
REQUIRED.

7. ALL DECORATION OR CURTAINS SHALL
BE FLAME PROOFED TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION 27-549. INTERIOR FINISHES
TO COMPLY WITH TABLE 5-4 OF THE NYC
BUILDING CODE.

8. AT LEAST FIVE FOOT CANDLES OF
ILLUMINATION AT THE FLOOR LEVEL AT
EXIT AREAS AS PER REQUIREMENT OF
SECTION 27-542 OF THE NYC BUILDING
CODE.

9. THE EXIT AREA TO BE ILLUMINATED
WITHIN THE TEMPORARY ASSEMBLY SPACE
SHALL CONSIST OF THE EXIT SIGN, EXIT
DOORWAY AND A SQUARE AT THE
THRESHOLD OF THE POINT OF EGRESS
WITH A SIDE WHOSE DIMENSION IS DOUBLE
THE WIDTH OF THE EGRESS OPENING, OR
EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE CORRIDOR,
WHICHEVER IS LESS. LIGHT MEASURE
SHALL BE HORIZONTAL.

10. THE INTENSITY OF ILLUMINATION
SHALL NOT BE DIMINISHED TO LESS THAN
TWO FOOT CANDLES AT A LEVEL 18" ABOVE
THE FLOOR AT CROSS AISLES.

11. THE INTENSITY OF GENERAL
ILLUMINATION SHALL NOT BE DIMINISHED
TO LESS THAN ONE FOOT CANDLE AT A
LEVEL 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR ELSEWHERE.

12. THE LIGHTING UNITS SHALL BE
ARRANGED SO AS NOT TO:
A.INTRODUCE DISORIENTING GLARE TO THE
PATH OF ESCAPE
B.DRAMATICALLY ALTER THE CHARACTER
AND QUALITY OF ILLUMINATION
C.PRESENT A HAZARD TO THE OCCUPANTS
AND BE PROTECTED AS NECESSARY

13. THE LIGHTING UNITS SHALL BE SO
ARRANGED THAT THE FAILURE OF ANY
SINGLE LIGHTING UNIT, SUCH AS THE
BURNING OUT OF AN ELECTRIC BULB, WILL
NOT LEAVE ANY AREA IN DARKNESS.

14. EXIT LIGHTING SHALL BE ON CIRCUITS
THAT ARE SEPARATE FROM GENERAL
LIGHTING AND POWER CIRCUIT, EITHER
TAKEN OFF AHEAD OF THE MAIN POWER
SWITCH OR CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY
LIGHTING POWER SOURCE WHEN SUCH
PROVIDED. HOWEVER, AN EMERGENCY
LIGHTING POWER SOURCE, IF BATTERY
OPERATED, MAY BE RECHARGED FROM THE
GENERAL LIGHTING AND POWER CIRCUIT.

15. THIS TEMPORARY PLACE OF ASSEMBLY
IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN 250 FEET OF
AN EXPLOSIVE OCCUPANCY.
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SMACK MELLON GALLERY
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BROOKLYN, NEW YORK  11201
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JAM CONSULTANTS
104 WEST 29TH STREET, 9TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10001
T 212.244.4427 F 212.244.3751

CODE CONSULTANT:

TOM SEZKELY ENGINEERING
3 HANOVER SQUARE
NEW YORK, NY 10004
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
A DEGREE OF FREEDOM
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